33D UA L- R ATED M ECH A N I C A L CO N N EC TO R S
ABB
cat. no.
Conductor range (AWG or kcmil, Al or Cu) Dimensions (In.)
ScrewsMax. Min. L W H I
Diagrams ASR0214* #2 #14 0.95 0.45 0.56 0.53 2
ASR1114* 1/0 #14 1.31 0.54 0.60 0.68 2
ASR2506 250 #6 2.18 0.81 1.00 1.12 2
ASR3506 350 #6 2.56 1.12 1.29 1.48 2
ASR7525** 750 250 6.00 1.53 1.95 1.93 4
* Slotted screws. ** Two set screws per end. Not CSA certified. UL® 486B AL9CU
Cat. no.
Conductor range (AWG or kcmil, Al or Cu) Dimensions (in.)
Main Tap W L H
Diagram GP-2* 2–12 Str. 4–14 5⁄8 13⁄8 7⁄8
GP-0 1/0–2 1/0–14 3⁄4 13⁄4 1
GP-250-0 250–1/0 1/0–14 11⁄16 21⁄32 15⁄16
GP-250 250–1/0 250–6 11⁄16 29⁄32 15⁄16
GP-350 350–4/0 350–6 11⁄4 29⁄16 17⁄16
GP-500 500–350 500–2 13⁄8 31⁄8 13⁄4
GP-750 750–500 500–2 11⁄2 33⁄8 2
* Slotted screw, tap side. To include insulating cover, add suffix WC.
H
W L
—
Type GP – Aluminum dual-rated mechanical parallel tap connectors
Cat. no.
Conductor range (AWG or kcmil, Al or Cu) Dimensions (in.)
Main Tap W L H
Diagram GT-2* 2–12 Str. 4–14 5⁄8 13⁄8 7⁄8
GT-0 1/0–2 1/0–14 3⁄4 13⁄4 1
GT-250-0 250–1/0 1/0–14 11⁄16 29⁄32 15⁄16
GT-250 250–1/0 250–6 11⁄16 29⁄32 15⁄16
GT-350 350–4/0 350–6 11⁄4 29⁄16 17⁄16
GT-500 500–350 500–2 13⁄8 31⁄8 13⁄4
GT-750 750–500 500–2 11⁄2 33⁄8 2
* Slotted screw, tap side. To include insulating cover, add suffix WC.
—
Tightening torque values for aluminum
dual-rated socket screw connectors